

### FY24 Pricing Sheet Emergency Generator Rental Services

Rental Rates (Weekly)	\$ Price Per Week	# Of Run Hours Included in Weekly Rate	\$ Cost Per Run Hour in Excess of Weekly Rate	\$ Cost of Maintenance Per Run Hour
1 - 60 kW Generator	750	40	18.75	1.5
1 - 75 kW Generator	1,102	40	27.55	2.25
1 - 300 kW Generator	2,598	40	64.95	3.5

Rental Rates (Monthly)	\$ Price Per Month	# Of Run Hours Included in Monthly Rate	\$ Cost Per Run Hour in Excess of Monthly Rate	\$ Cost of Maintenance Per Run Hour
1 - 60 kW Generator	2,048	176	11.64	1.5
1 - 75 kW Generator	3,150	176	17.9	2.25
1 - 300 kW Generator	6,038	176	34.31	3.5

Fees for delivery and pick up of generators to CCWD Treated Water Locations in Contra Costa County:

Type Generator	\$ Delivery Fee	\$ Pick Up Fee
60 kW Generator	350	350
75 kW Generator	350	350
300 kW Generator	350	350

Company: Herc Rentals Inc.

(FY24) Fees for maintenance or damage repairs:

Labor Costs for Maintenance	Regular Hourly Rate	Overtime Hourly Rate	Shop Rate
Per running Hour. EMERGENCIES/ HOLIDAYS- DOUBLE HOURLY RATE	125	200	125

**Miscellaneous:**

List any other items or applicable costs associated with rental: i.e: fees, taxes, credits, etc.:

Description	Costs
CA PROPERTY TAX RECOVERY & all other applicable taxes	
FUEL:	Refueling will be charged at posted branch rates if equipment is returned without a full tank of gas.

Company: Herc Rentals Inc.

## FY25 Pricing Sheet Emergency Generator Rental Services

Rental Rates (Weekly)	\$ Price Per Week	# Of Run Hours Included in Weekly Rate	\$ Cost Per Run Hour in Excess of Weekly Rate	\$ Cost of Maintenance Per Run Hour
1 - 60 kW Generator	802	40	20.05	1
1 - 75 kW Generator	1180	40	29.5	2.25
1 - 300 kW Generator	2780	40	69.5	3.5

Rental Rates (Monthly)	\$ Price Per Month	# Of Run Hours Included in Monthly Rate	\$ Cost Per Run Hour in Excess of Monthly Rate	\$ Cost of Maintenance Per Run Hour
1 - 60 kW Generator	2192	176	12.45	1
1 - 75 kW Generator	3370	176	19.15	2.25
1 - 300 kW Generator	6460	176	36.7	3.5

Fees for delivery and pick up of generators to CCWD Treated Water Locations in Contra Costa County:

Type Generator	\$ Delivery Fee	\$ Pick Up Fee
60 kW Generator	350	350
75 kW Generator	350	350
300 kW Generator	350	350

Company: Herc Rentals Inc.



### FY26 Pricing Sheet Emergency Generator Rental Services

Rental Rates (Weekly)	\$ Price Per Week	# Of Run Hours Included in Weekly Rate	\$ Cost Per Run Hour in Excess of Weekly Rate	\$ Cost of Maintenance Per Run Hour
1 - 60 kW Generator	858	40	21.45	1
1 - 75 kW Generator	1262	40	31.55	2.25
1 - 300 kW Generator	2974	40	74.35	3.5

Rental Rates (Monthly)	\$ Price Per Month	# Of Run Hours Included in Monthly Rate	\$ Cost Per Run Hour in Excess of Monthly Rate	\$ Cost of Maintenance Per Run Hour
1 - 60 kW Generator	2346	176	13.33	1
1 - 75 kW Generator	3606	176	20.49	2.25
1 - 300 kW Generator	6912	176	39.27	3.5

Fees for delivery and pick up of generators to CCWD Treated Water Locations in Contra Costa County:

Type Generator	\$ Delivery Fee	\$ Pick Up Fee
<b>60 kW Generator</b>	350	350
<b>75 kW Generator</b>	350	350
<b>300 kW Generator</b>	350	350

Company: Herc Rentals Inc.

(FY26) Fees for maintenance or damage repairs:

Labor Costs for Maintenance	Regular Hourly Rate	Overtime Hourly Rate	Shop Rate
Per Running hour. EMERGENCIES/ HOLIDAYS: DOUBLE HOURLY RATE	125	200	125

**Miscellaneous:**

List any other items or applicable costs associated with rental: i.e.: fees, taxes, credits, etc.:

Description	Costs
CA PROPERTY TAX RECOVERY & all other applicable taxes	
FUEL:	Refueling will be charged at posted branch rates if equipment is returned without a full tank of gas.

Company: Herc Rentals Inc.

## FY27 Pricing Sheet Emergency Generator Rental Services

Rental Rates (Weekly)	\$ Price Per Week	# Of Run Hours Included in Weekly Rate	\$ Cost Per Run Hour in Excess of Weekly Rate	\$ Cost of Maintenance Per Run Hour
1 - 60 kW Generator	918	40	22.95	1
1 - 75 kW Generator	1350	40	33.75	2.25
1 - 300 kW Generator	3182	40	79.55	3.5

Rental Rates (Monthly)	\$ Price Per Month	# Of Run Hours Included in Monthly Rate	\$ Cost Per Run Hour in Excess of Monthly Rate	\$ Cost of Maintenance Per Run Hour
1 - 60 kW Generator	2510	176	14.26	1
1 - 75 kW Generator	3858	176	21.92	2.25
1 - 300 kW Generator	7396	176	42.02	3.5

Fees for delivery and pick up of generators to CCWD Treated Water Locations in Contra Costa County:

Type Generator	\$ Delivery Fee	\$ Pick Up Fee
60 kW Generator	350	350
75 kW Generator	350	350
300 kW Generator	350	350

Company: Herc Rentals Inc.

(FY27) Fees for maintenance or damage repairs:

Labor Costs for Maintenance	Regular Hourly Rate	Overtime Hourly Rate	Shop Rate
Per running hour. EMERGENCIES/HOLIDAYS: DOUBLE HOURLY RATE	125	200	125

**Miscellaneous:**

List any other items or applicable costs associated with rental: i.e.: fees, taxes, credits, etc.:

Description	Costs
CA PROPERTY TAX RECOVERY & all other applicable taxes	
FUEL:	Refueling will be charged at posted branch rates if equipment is returned without a full tank of gas.

Company: Herc Rentals Inc.